October 1, 2019, the Assets, 
Liabilities, interests and obligations, as applicable, of the Transferee Company. 10 

| (Ten) Tully paid up Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each of Resulting Company shall be | 
issued and allotted by the Resulting Company for every 125 (One hundred and 
twenty five) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each held in Demerged Company to the 
shareholders of the Demerged Company (other than itself). 
Such equity shares (issued by the Resulting Company to the relevant equity 
shareholders of the Demerged Company) will be listed and admitted to trading on